



State of Wisconsin  
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1322/1  
CMH:emw

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO SENATE BILL 54**

October 26, 2017 - Offered by Senator VUKMIR.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “crime” and substitute “felony or a violent  
3 misdemeanor”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 1: delete “crime,” and substitute “felony or a violent  
5 misdemeanor, as defined in s. 941.29 (1g) (b),”.

6 **3.** Page 2, line 8: delete “crime,” and substitute “felony or a violent  
7 misdemeanor, as defined in s. 941.29 (1g) (b),”.

8 **4.** Page 2, line 17: delete “crime,” and substitute “felony or a violent  
9 misdemeanor, as defined in s. 941.29 (1g) (b),”.

10 **5.** Page 3, line 13: delete “crime,” and substitute “felony or a violent  
11 misdemeanor, as defined in s. 941.29 (1g) (b),”.

12 (END)